
North Greenville (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Anderson (S.C.) (1-0, 0-0)
2/7/2026 at Anderson, SC ()

 
 

 
 
North Greenville Goals: Caden Castle (4); Carson Fuchs (2); Jackson Reich (1); Aydan Sizemore (1); Ryder Hamilton (1); Josh Beno (1) 
Assists: Tyler Slais (1); Nick Meier (1) 
 
Anderson (S.C.) Goals: Ryan Bitterman (6); Cooper Laughlin (3); Radyn Badraun (2); Matthew Rodgers (1); Brodie Deutsch (1); Cole Sparks
(1); AJ Rush (1); Ryan Butch (1); Brayden Bushnoe (1); Sammy Lewis (1); Noah Steinbrecher (1) 
Assists: Cole Sparks (5); Matthew Rodgers (2); Ryan Bitterman (1); Peyton Isola (1); Radyn Badraun (1); AJ Rush (1); Sean Archibald (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Whitt Beebe 1st/10:29; Evan Scholder 2nd/06:57; Nick Meier 2nd/06:57; Brady Goldblatt 4th/09:54
Officials: Michael Sanders

Date: 2/7/2026
Attendance: 134

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 3 4 2 1 10
Anderson (S.C.) 0 5 4 10 19

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 14 9 9 3 35
Anderson (S.C.) 12 21 16 18 67

Shots On Goal
North Greenville 8 7 7 3 25
Anderson (S.C.) 5 14 12 13 44

Saves
North Greenville 5 9 8 3 25
Anderson (S.C.) 5 3 5 2 15

Turnovers
North Greenville 4 3 4 8 19
Anderson (S.C.) 8 3 4 3 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

North Greenville 6-7 4-5
9-
10 4-7 23-29

Anderson (S.C.) 6-7 6-6 7-7 4-4 23-24

Ground Balls
North Greenville 10 5 4 4 23
Anderson (S.C.) 7 14 9 18 48

Face Offs
North Greenville 2 3 1 3 9
Anderson (S.C.) 2 7 6 9 24

Extra Man Opportunities
North Greenville 0 0 0 0 0-0
Anderson (S.C.) 0 0 0 0 2-0



North Greenville 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Caden Castle 4 0 4 6 1 0 0 - -
6 Bennett Matsler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8-24 -
12 Dalton Wilkins 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
14 Lucas Betz 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 - -
20 Reid Harkins 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
26 Carson Fuchs 2 0 2 6 3 1 0 - -
47 Matthew Desmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Josh Beno 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -

66 Nick Meier 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
91 Cole Jenkins 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
2 Yates Miller 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

5 Brady Goldblatt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Jackson Reich 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -

23 Whitt Beebe 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Ian Hanson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Tyler Slais 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
29 Wesley Sharper 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
31 Wyatt Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
33 Aydan Sizemore 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
34 Ryder Hamilton 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 - -
35 Kenny Chandler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-9 -

44 Evan Scholder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
45 Kalani Laughlin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
50 Liam Brubacher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 10 2 12 35 23 19 6 8-33
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
47 Matthew Desmond 60:00 19 25 L



Anderson (S.C.) 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Chris Czulada 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
1 Tyler Hodowanec 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
2 Ryan Bitterman 6 1 7 19 1 0 0 - -
3 Garrett Krsul 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
7 Brodie Deutsch 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 - -
8 Cole Sparks 1 5 6 4 1 2 0 - -
11 Aiden Dixon 0 0 0 3 7 1 0 12-17 -
12 Nash Perry 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 - -
20 Adin Laughlin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Diego Lopez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Matthew Rodgers 1 2 3 5 0 4 0 - -
9 Peyton Isola 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Radyn Badraun 2 1 3 9 0 3 0 - -
13 AJ Rush 1 1 2 4 10 0 0 13-16 -
15 Sean Archibald 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 - -
23 Ryan Butch 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
26 Frankie Pagnotta 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
28 Will Hazelhurst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Brayden Bushnoe 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
34 Nikko Baskot 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
37 Kai Wasielewski 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
50 Sammy Lewis 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 - -
55 Noah Steinbrecher 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
61 Cooper Laughlin 3 0 3 5 3 1 0 - -
91 Connor Neal 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

Totals 19 12 31 67 48 18 9 25-33
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Adin Laughlin 60:00 10 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NORTH GR ANDERSON
1st 12:50 Caden Castle Unassisted 1 0
1st 02:17 Josh Beno Unassisted 2 0
1st 00:16 Ryder Hamilton Unassisted 3 0
2nd 13:25 Brodie Deutsch Unassisted 3 1
2nd 08:47 Jackson Reich Unassisted 4 1
2nd 06:34 Radyn Badraun (UP) Cole Sparks 4 2
2nd 06:27 AJ Rush Unassisted 4 3
2nd 05:37 Caden Castle Unassisted 5 3
2nd 05:31 Ryan Bitterman AJ Rush 5 4
2nd 04:38 Cooper Laughlin Unassisted 5 5
2nd 04:03 Caden Castle Unassisted 6 5
2nd 00:13 Aydan Sizemore Tyler Slais 7 5
3rd 08:40 Radyn Badraun Cole Sparks 7 6
3rd 07:31 Ryan Butch Ryan Bitterman 7 7
3rd 07:08 Carson Fuchs Nick Meier 8 7
3rd 01:42 Ryan Bitterman Matthew Rodgers 8 8
3rd 00:55 Carson Fuchs Unassisted 9 8
3rd 00:28 Noah Steinbrecher Unassisted 9 9
4th 13:53 Ryan Bitterman Radyn Badraun 9 10
4th 12:55 Matthew Rodgers Unassisted 9 11
4th 12:00 Caden Castle Unassisted 10 11
4th 11:23 Cooper Laughlin Matthew Rodgers 10 12
4th 09:39 Sammy Lewis (UP) Cole Sparks 10 13
4th 08:52 Cooper Laughlin Cole Sparks 10 14
4th 08:09 Ryan Bitterman Cole Sparks 10 15
4th 07:53 Cole Sparks Unassisted 10 16
4th 07:43 Ryan Bitterman Peyton Isola 10 17
4th 06:59 Ryan Bitterman Unassisted 10 18
4th 04:17 Brayden Bushnoe Sean Archibald 10 19

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:29 NORTH GR Whitt Beebe 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 06:57 NORTH GR Evan Scholder 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 06:57 NORTH GR Nick Meier 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:54 NORTH GR Brady Goldblatt 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NORTH GR Matthew Desmond at goalie for NORTH GR.
15:00 ANDERSON Adin Laughlin at goalie for ANDERSON.
15:00 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).
14:59 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon HIGH
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.
14:16 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Josh Beno.
14:07 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
13:59 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Lucas Betz, SAVE Adin Laughlin
13:36 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Caden Castle HIGH
13:16 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs WIDE
12:50 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Caden Castle (FIRST GOAL).

North Greenville 1, Anderson (S.C.) 0
12:50 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [12:50] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
12:44 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Frankie Pagnotta HIGH
12:24 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers, SAVE Matthew Desmond
12:22 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
11:42 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Caden Castle BLOCKED
11:35 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Tyler Hodowanec.
11:31 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
11:00 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman WIDE
10:50 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.
10:33 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman HIGH
10:29 NORTH GR Penalty on NORTH GR Whitt Beebe (HOLDING/0:30).
10:25 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman WIDE
10:09 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Matthew Desmond
10:02 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR failed.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers (caused by Lucas Betz).
09:36 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Lucas Betz.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Cole Jenkins.
09:00 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe (caused by Cole Jenkins).
08:44 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Reid Harkins.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Reid Harkins (caused by Brodie Deutsch).
08:36 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Sean Archibald, SAVE Matthew Desmond
08:29 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
08:04 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton, SAVE Adin Laughlin
08:00 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs.
07:54 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs WIDE
07:48 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
07:23 ANDERSON Timeout by ANDERSON.
07:01 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, SAVE Matthew Desmond
06:56 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.
06:51 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
06:22 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Kalani Laughlin WIDE
06:07 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs WIDE
05:59 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers (caused by Wesley Sharper).
05:23 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Dalton Wilkins.
05:21 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
04:44 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs, SAVE Adin Laughlin
04:39 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON failed.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Adin Laughlin.
04:36 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Caden Castle.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Nick Meier.
03:27 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Garrett Krsul.
03:25 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.



03:18 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Frankie Pagnotta BLOCKED
03:05 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun WIDE
02:42 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, SAVE Matthew Desmond
02:37 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers (caused by Cole Jenkins).
02:23 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Cole Jenkins.
02:21 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
02:17 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Josh Beno.

North Greenville 2, Anderson (S.C.) 0
02:17 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by NORTH GR (on faceoff violation).
01:57 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Aydan Sizemore.
01:46 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton, SAVE Adin Laughlin
01:43 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Tyler Hodowanec.
01:40 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Cole Sparks.
01:26 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs.
00:16 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton.

North Greenville 3, Anderson (S.C.) 0
00:16 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by NORTH GR, [00:16] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Cole Jenkins.
00:00 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dalton Wilkins, SAVE Adin Laughlin
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.
14:52 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.
14:46 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman WIDE
14:07 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe HIGH
13:37 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, SAVE Matthew Desmond
13:25 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.

North Greenville 3, Anderson (S.C.) 1
13:25 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [13:25] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
12:47 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers WIDE
12:36 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch, SAVE Matthew Desmond
12:22 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun BLOCKED
12:04 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Cole Sparks, SAVE Matthew Desmond
11:57 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR failed.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Cole Jenkins.
11:48 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Garrett Krsul.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.
11:36 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dalton Wilkins HIGH
11:28 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
10:43 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, SAVE Matthew Desmond
10:32 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
09:46 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Jackson Reich, SAVE Adin Laughlin
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR.
09:30 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON.
09:01 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs.
08:47 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Jackson Reich.

North Greenville 4, Anderson (S.C.) 1
08:47 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by NORTH GR, [08:47] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Bennett Matsler.
07:50 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Yates Miller, SAVE Adin Laughlin
07:43 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Connor Neal.
07:39 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
06:57 NORTH GR Penalty on NORTH GR Evan Scholder (OFFSIDE/0:30).
06:57 NORTH GR Penalty on NORTH GR Nick Meier (SLASHING/1:00).
06:34 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun (MAN-UP), Assist by Cole Sparks.

North Greenville 4, Anderson (S.C.) 2
06:32 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [06:32] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
06:27 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON AJ Rush, goal number  for season.

North Greenville 4, Anderson (S.C.) 3
06:27 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [06:27] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.



06:14 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon WIDE
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers (caused by Wesley Sharper).
05:42 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Wesley Sharper.
05:37 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Caden Castle.

North Greenville 5, Anderson (S.C.) 3
05:37 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [05:37] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
05:31 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, Assist by AJ Rush.

North Greenville 5, Anderson (S.C.) 4
05:31 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).
04:42 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, SAVE Matthew Desmond
04:38 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin.
04:38 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin.

North Greenville 5, Anderson (S.C.) 5
04:38 NORTH GR Timeout by NORTH GR.
04:38 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by NORTH GR (on faceoff violation).
04:03 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Caden Castle.

North Greenville 6, Anderson (S.C.) 5
04:03 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by NORTH GR, [04:03] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Lucas Betz.
03:34 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Nick Meier BLOCKED
03:31 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Nikko Baskot.
03:26 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
03:14 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Matthew Desmond
03:12 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin.
02:54 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch, SAVE Matthew Desmond
02:50 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Whitt Beebe.
02:47 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Cole Jenkins (caused by Sean Archibald).
02:35 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Connor Neal.
02:31 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
02:18 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin, SAVE Matthew Desmond
02:09 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
01:25 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton, SAVE Adin Laughlin
01:18 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
01:12 ANDERSON Timeout by ANDERSON.
00:54 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun WIDE
00:48 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Cole Sparks, SAVE Matthew Desmond
00:36 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
00:24 NORTH GR Timeout by NORTH GR.
00:13 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Aydan Sizemore, Assist by Tyler Slais.

North Greenville 7, Anderson (S.C.) 5
00:13 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [00:13] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
00:08 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin.
00:06 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON AJ Rush HIGH
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.
14:19 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Matthew Desmond
14:11 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
13:42 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton, SAVE Adin Laughlin
13:37 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Cole Sparks.
13:18 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
12:58 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton, SAVE Adin Laughlin
12:53 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
12:11 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers, SAVE Matthew Desmond
12:05 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Liam Brubacher (caused by Kai Wasielewski).
11:27 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Kai Wasielewski.
11:17 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
11:11 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Connor Neal.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.



10:19 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
10:16 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Dalton Wilkins WIDE
10:10 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Nick Meier, SAVE Adin Laughlin
10:04 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
09:02 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman BLOCKED
08:58 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Brady Goldblatt.
08:48 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR failed.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR.
08:40 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, Assist by Cole Sparks.

North Greenville 7, Anderson (S.C.) 6
08:40 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [08:40] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
08:08 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, SAVE Matthew Desmond
07:48 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Butch WIDE
07:31 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Butch, Assist by Ryan Bitterman.

North Greenville 7, Anderson (S.C.) 7
07:31 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by NORTH GR (on faceoff violation).
07:08 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs, Assist by Nick Meier.

North Greenville 8, Anderson (S.C.) 7
07:08 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
07:07 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON AJ Rush WIDE
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch (caused by Wyatt Brooks).
06:13 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
05:33 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Nick Meier.
05:24 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton HIGH
05:13 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Jackson Reich.
05:03 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Jackson Reich, SAVE Adin Laughlin
04:59 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
04:53 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman HIGH
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.
04:29 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Cole Jenkins.
04:24 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Tyler Slais.
04:05 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
03:49 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis, SAVE Matthew Desmond
03:44 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Nick Meier (caused by Nikko Baskot).
02:48 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Garrett Krsul.
02:44 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
02:04 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin, SAVE Matthew Desmond
01:42 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, Assist by Matthew Rodgers.

North Greenville 8, Anderson (S.C.) 8
01:42 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [01:42] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.
01:14 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers, SAVE Matthew Desmond
00:59 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
00:55 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs.

North Greenville 9, Anderson (S.C.) 8
00:55 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).
00:28 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Noah Steinbrecher.

North Greenville 9, Anderson (S.C.) 9
00:28 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [00:28] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.
00:18 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon, SAVE Matthew Desmond
00:13 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Nash Perry.
00:11 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Nash Perry, SAVE Matthew Desmond
00:05 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
00:00 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Whitt Beebe, SAVE Adin Laughlin
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by NORTH GR (on faceoff violation).
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Whitt Beebe (caused by Nash Perry).
14:30 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Garrett Krsul.
14:26 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.



14:19 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman.
13:53 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, Assist by Radyn Badraun.

North Greenville 9, Anderson (S.C.) 10
13:53 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON.
12:55 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers.

North Greenville 9, Anderson (S.C.) 11
12:55 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).
12:47 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON AJ Rush, SAVE Matthew Desmond
12:40 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
12:00 NORTH GR GOAL by NORTH GR Caden Castle.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 11
12:00 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON.
11:23 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin, Assist by Matthew Rodgers.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 12
11:23 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [11:23] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Nash Perry.
11:09 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman HIGH
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin.
10:22 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR failed.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Whitt Beebe (caused by Chris Czulada).
10:07 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Chris Czulada.
09:54 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun HIGH
09:54 NORTH GR Penalty on NORTH GR Brady Goldblatt (OFFSIDE/0:30).
09:39 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis (MAN-UP), Assist by Cole Sparks.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 13
09:39 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [09:39] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Nash Perry.
09:28 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Nash Perry, SAVE Matthew Desmond
09:24 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Dalton Wilkins.
09:13 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR failed.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Whitt Beebe.
08:57 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Cole Sparks.
08:52 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin, Assist by Cole Sparks.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 14
08:52 NORTH GR Timeout by NORTH GR.
08:52 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [08:52] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
08:09 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, Assist by Cole Sparks.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 15
08:09 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [08:09] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.
08:03 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Reid Harkins.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR.
07:53 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Cole Sparks.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 16
07:53 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [07:53] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Diego Lopez.
07:43 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, Assist by Peyton Isola.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 17
07:43 NORTH GR Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Aiden Dixon won by NORTH GR, [07:43] Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Cole Jenkins.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Jackson Reich (caused by Tyler Hodowanec).
07:08 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Chris Czulada.
07:06 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
06:59 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman.

North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 18
06:59 ANDERSON Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [06:59] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
05:48 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.
05:45 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.
05:40 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Cole Sparks BLOCKED
05:20 ANDERSON 30-second clock violation by ANDERSON.
05:17 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR failed.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Aydan Sizemore.
05:11 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.
04:17 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe, Assist by Sean Archibald.



North Greenville 10, Anderson (S.C.) 19
04:17 ANDERSON Faceoff Kenny Chandler vs Aiden Dixon won by NORTH GR (on faceoff violation).
03:37 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Sean Archibald.
03:29 NORTH GR Ground ball pickup by NORTH GR Lucas Betz.
03:19 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Lucas Betz, SAVE Adin Laughlin
03:16 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
02:31 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Sean Archibald, SAVE Matthew Desmond
02:27 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Lucas Betz (caused by Chris Czulada).
02:06 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Sean Archibald.
02:00 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Noah Steinbrecher HIGH
01:43 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
-- NORTH GR Turnover by NORTH GR Carson Fuchs (caused by Tyler Hodowanec).
01:18 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Chris Czulada.
01:15 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
01:08 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Noah Steinbrecher WIDE
00:53 NORTH GR Clear attempt by NORTH GR good.
00:27 NORTH GR Shot by NORTH GR Ryder Hamilton, SAVE Adin Laughlin
00:23 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Nikko Baskot.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


